

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5640/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/06/2006 in WP No. 2404/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

BALAJI FUEL INDUSTRIES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record, PERMISSION
TO FILE VOLUME-II

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5641 of 2007

(With appln. to file addl. documents and office report)

Date: 09/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Mrs. Mohit Paul, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Having heard learned counsel for the respective parties, we direct the Registry to accept the rejoinder filed on behalf of the petitioner, though after time. Learned counsel appearing for the respondents submits that he requires some time to take instructions on the rejoinder filed.

Let the matter be fixed for final hearing in the

-2-

week commencing from 21st July, 2008.

In the meantime, if the respondent so wishes, he may reply to the application for bringing on record additional documents.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master