

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5640/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/06/2006 in WP No. 2404/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

BALAJI FUEL INDUSTRIES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file Volume II place addl. documents on record)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5641 of 2007

(With appln(s) for permission to file Volume II place addl. documents on record and With office report)

Date: 12/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Let this matter be taken up for final disposal in the month of February, 2009. In the meantime, the petitioner may file additional affidavit, placing on record the events which have been occurred subsequent of the filing of the Special Leave Petition. The respondents will also be entitled to file their reply thereto within six weeks.

[ Ganga Thakur ]  
P.S. to Registrar

[ Indu Satija ]  
Court Master