

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5640/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/06/2006 in WP No. 2404/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

BALAJI FUEL INDUSTRIES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19th March, 2007 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice."

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 5640 OF 2007

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are two respondents in the matter above-mentioned. A. D. Card duly signed has been received back from respondent No. 1 but no one has entered appearance so far. Respondent No. 2 is represented by Mr. Anip Sachthey, Advocate and he has filed counter affidavit on its behalf which has already been included in the paper books.

Contd....2/-

-2-

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed Rejoinder Affidavit to the Counter Affidavit of Respondent No. 2 along with application for permission to file additional documents. The application has been registered as I.A. No. 4. Rejoinder Affidavit along with application has already been included in the paper books.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed application for permission to file additional documents (Volume II) along with additional documents. The said application has already been included in the paper books along with additional documents.

It is further submitted that Mr. Anip Sachthey, Advocate for the respondent No. 2 has filed Reply Affidavit to the additional documents filed by the petitioner along with application for permission to file additional documents and application for permission to file reply affidavit. The said applications have been registered as I.A. Nos. 5 and 6. Reply Affidavit along with applications have already been included in the paper books.

It is lastly submitted that counsel for the petitioner has application for permission to file additional documents along with additional documents. The said application has been registered as I.A.No. 7 and has already been included in the paper books.

Service of notice is complete.

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 5641 OF 2007

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are two respondents in the matter above-mentioned. Respondent No. 1 has been served with notice but has not chosen appearance so far. Respondent No. 2 is represented by Mr. Anip Sachthey, Advocate and he has filed counter affidavit on its behalf which has already been included in the paper books.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed Rejoinder Affidavit to the Counter Affidavit of Respondent No. 2 and the same has already been included in the paper books.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed application for permission to file additional documents (Volume II) along with volume II and the same have already been included in the paper books.

Contd....3/-

-3-

It is further submitted that counsel for respondent No. 2 has filed application for permission to file Sur-Rejoinder along with Sur-Rejoinder. The said application has been registered as I.A. No. 4 and the same along with Sur-Rejoinder Affidavit has already been included in the paper books of the main matter ie. SLP(C) No. 5640 of 2007.

Service of notice is complete.

The matters along with applications above-mentioned are listed before the Court with this Report.

Dated this the 14th day of August, 2013.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR